Maine School Tick IPM Survey

Q1 What have you been doing to manage
ticks on school grounds? (Check all that
apply)

Answered: 49 Skipped: 0

Nothing- we do
not have...

Nothing- we
have ticks, ...

Hired a
company to...

Modified
school...

Discourage or
restrict use...

Other (please
specify)
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Answer Choices

Nothing- we do not have concerns with ticks on our school properties.

Nothing- we have ticks, but are not doing anything to manage them.

Hired a company to apply a pesticide.

Modified school properties to reduce tick habitat such as keeping grass mown low, cutting out shrubby undergrowth in forested margins adjacent to

90% 100%

Responses

30.61%
15

22.45%

8.16% 4

24.49%

school properties, widening trails, installing a 3' wide gravel or wood chip border at interface between wooded areas and mown grass.

Discourage or restrict use of tick-prone areas using fencing, flagging, signage, or message to staff.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 49

Other (please specify)

we keep grass mowed and leavf debrie picked up

This is the worst year we've seen, mowing gras short and will look into pesticide use.
We have a most beautiful tarred play area!

Keeping grass cut low, cutting shrubbery and undergrowth along wooded areas
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16.33% 8

20.41%

Date

5/25/2017 10:06 AM

5/22/2017 1:37 PM

5/19/2017 12:55 PM

5/19/2017 11:18 AM
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Our nurse has gone into classrooms and spoke of the risks. Classroom teachers now do tick checks when returning
from the playground.

We had a class for our students on ticks, tick preventions, and removal. Offered handouts with all the information as
well.

no ticks found and we keep grass short.
posted signs on property making people aware,daily announcements
Spoke to staff about limiting contact with access to tick known areas.

not sure if we have a tick problem
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5/19/2017 9:24 AM

5/19/2017 9:10 AM

5/19/2017 8:26 AM

5/19/2017 8:26 AM

5/19/2017 8:00 AM

5/18/2017 4:43 PM
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Q2 If you have hired a company to apply
pesticides, please answer the fallowing.

Answered: 5 Skipped: 44

Answer Choices Responses
How many applications per year? 100.00%
In what months were applications made? 80.00%
What parts of school properties were treated? 80.00%
How many applications per year? Date

2

6

5-6

We do not use pesticides at our school

In what months were applications made?
june august

May -October

May - September

May - October

What parts of school properties were treated?
property margins

Playing fields and playgrounds

Border of the playground/woods.

Perimeter and grounds

3/5

5/23/2017 8:14 AM

5/19/2017 10:22 AM

5/19/2017 9:24 AM

5/19/2017 9:16 AM

5/19/2017 9:10 AM

Date

5/23/2017 8:14 AM

5/19/2017 10:22 AM

5/19/2017 9:24 AM

5/19/2017 9:16 AM

Date

5/23/2017 8:14 AM

5/19/2017 10:22 AM

5/19/2017 9:24 AM

5/19/2017 9:16 AM
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Q3 How are you monitoring for ticks?
(check all that apply)

Answered: 46 Skipped: 3

Doing periodic
tick draggin...

Counting the
numbers of...

Keeping track
of how many...

We have not
done any...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

Answer Choices
Doing periodic tick dragging with a light colored cloth.
Counting the numbers of ticks removed from students by school staff.
Keeping track of how many times parents report that ticks were found on students after school.
We have not done any monitoring.

Other (please specify)

Total Respondents: 46

# Other (please specify)

1 no one has complained of a tick as of yet this year. | will track any info when it is given

2 Tracking any Employee Injury/lliness reports

3 We have been saving all ticks removed from students at school and been documenting dates, times, location, etc.
4 We also try and collect all ticks in baggies for testing and reporting

5 We have no tick habitat. The building and paved areas occupy our entire lot.

6 no ticks found

7 No reports of ticks on students

8 Some kids have had ticks on them ,usually after they have gone on a hike in the woods

9 Only a couple this year
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90% 100%

Responses

6.52%

36.96%

23.91%

45.65%

19.57%

Date

5/25/2017 10:06 AM
5/23/2017 1:07 PM
5/19/2017 9:24 AM
5/19/2017 9:10 AM
5/19/2017 9:01 AM
5/19/2017 8:26 AM
5/19/2017 8:26 AM
5/19/2017 6:57 AM

5/19/2017 5:19 AM
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Q4 How do you communicate with parents,
students, and staff about personal
protective measures such as the use of
repellents, proper clothing, and checking
one's body for ticks? (Check all that apply)

Answered: 48 Skipped: 1

Written
information ...

Students
participate ...

Educational
posters are...

None of the
above.

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Answer Choices Responses
Written information is sent to parents. 31.25%
Students participate in classroom education about ticks and tick safety. 33.33%
Educational posters are posted around the school(s). 12.50%

None of the above. 41.67%
Other (please specify) 417%

Total Respondents: 48

# Other (please specify) Date

1 Email sent from IPM to principals with poster, fact sheet, etc. for distribution to teachers, nurse and share with parents 5/23/2017 1:07 PM

2 we have not had a problem so far 5/19/2017 10:40 AM
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